Fedion 5
Multijurizdictional Drug Task Forces

T+

mm Jasper Co. DTF-Jasper
mm Southwest MO DTF-Barry, Lawrence, McDonald, and Newton

mmm COMET-Cedar, Christian, Dade, Dallas, Greene, Polk,
Stone, Taney, and Webster



2005 NCAP Funded Task Forces by Region

County Covered by  Task Force Task Force Region Administering

Name a MIDTF Number Agency
Region 5
Christian Y 5 Combined Ozarks MIDTF Enf.Team (Comet) 5 Greene County Sheriff's Dept.
Dallas Y 5 Combined Ozarks MIDTF Enf.Team (Comet) 5 Greene County Sheriff's Dept.
Greene Y 5 Combined Ozarks MIDTF Enf.Team (Comet) 5 Greene County Sheriff's Dept.
Polk Y 5 Combined Ozarks MIDTF Enf.Team (Comet) 5 Greene County Sheriff's Dept.
Stone Y 5 Combined Ozarks MIDTF Enf.Team (Comet) 5 Greene County Sheriff's Dept.
Taney Y 5 Combined Ozarks MIDTF Enf.Team (Comet) 5 Greene County Sheriff's Dept.
Webster Y 5 Combined Ozarks MIDTF Enf.Team (Comet) 5 Greene County Sheriff's Dept.
Jasper Y 7 Jasper County Drug Task Force 5 Jasper County Sheriff's Dept.
Barry Y 13 Southwest Missouri Drug Task Force 5 Barry County Sheriff's Dept.
Lawrence Y 13 Southwest Missouri Drug Task Force 5 Barry County Sheriff's Dept.
McDonald Y 13 Southwest Missouri Drug Task Force 5 Barry County Sheriff's Dept.




Region 5

Number of Full/Part-Time Officers Assigned

Number of Full/Part-Time Officers

Assigned to the Task Force

to the Task Force by Quarter by Quarter
Full-Time Officers Part-time Officers
1st Qt. FY04 18 3 30
2nd Qt. FY04 21 3
3rd Qt. FY04 24 4 0 24
4th Qt. FY04 23 3 8
1st Qt. FY05 24 4 5 181
2nd Qt. FY05 24 4 ‘5
3rd Qt. FY05 24 2 g 12 4§
4th Qt. FY05 24 2 £
1st Qt. FY06 22 2 2 6 1
2nd Qt. FY06 15 11 0
1st Qt. 2nd Qt. 3rd Qt. 4th Qt. 1st Qt. 2nd Qt. 3rd Qt. 4th Qt. 1st Qt. 2nd Qt.
FYo04 FYo04 FYo04 FYo04 FYO05 FYO05 FYO05 FYO05 FY06 FY06
‘I Full-Time Officers 18 21 24 23 24 24 24 24 22 15
|OPart-Time Officers | 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 2 2 1
New Cases Initiated
by Quarter
New Cases Initiated by Quarter
400

1st Qt. FY04 130
2nd Qt. FY04 256
3rd Qt. FY04 306 @ 300
4th Qt. FY04 241 §
1st Qt. FY05 312 b
2nd Qt. FY05 200 5 200 |
3rd Qt. FY05 345 2
4th Qt. FY05 328 2
1st Qt. FY06 276 100 4
2nd Qt. FY06 225

2,619

0 -
1st Qt. 2nd Qt. 3rd Qt. 4th Qt. 1st Qt. 2nd Qt. 3rd Qt. 4th Qt. 1st Qt. 2nd Qt.
FY04 FY04 FY04 FY04 FY05 FY05 FY05 FY05 FY06 FY06
MCases | 130 256 306 241 312 200 345 328 276 225
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Search Warrants
by Disposition

Search Warrants by Disposition 350
0
FY05 FY04 S 2801
Warrants Applied For 296 241 E
Warrants Authorized 296 241 2 210 |
Warrants Served 293 232 '§
Warrants Resulting in Drug Seizures 290 191 §
Consent Searches 320 239 b 140
:
c 70 ~
2
o L i
Warrants Applied For | Warrants Authorized Warrants Served Warrants Rgsultlng n Consent Searches
Drug Seizures
OFY04 241 241 232 191 239
HEFY05 296 296 293 290 320
Total Drug and Non-Drug Arrests
Total Drug and Non-Drug Arrests by Quarter by Quarter
350
Drug Non-Drug
1st Qt. FY04 130 20
2nd Qt. FY04 226 20 .
3rd Qt. FY04 249 30 g
4th Qt. FY04 175 42 e
1st Qt. FY05 241 61 5 210
2nd Qt. FY05 255 52 5
3rd Qt. FY05 286 47 g 140
4th Qt. FY05 258 49 3
1st Qt. FY06 193 31

70 A

2nd Qt. FY06 101 62
2,204 414 I I I l I
0 u

1stQt. | 2nd Qt. | 3rd Qt. | 4th Qt. 1stQt. | 2nd Qt. | 3rd Qt. | 4th Qt. 1st Qt. | 2nd Qt.
FY04 FY04 FY04 FY04 FYO05 FYO05 FYO05 FYO05 FY06 FY06

‘D Non-Drug Arrests 20 20 30 42 61 52 47 49 31 62

‘I Drug Arrests 130 226 249 175 241 255 286 258 193 191
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Charges Associated with Arrests

by Fiscal Year
Charges Associated with Arrests by Fiscal Year

800
FY05 FY04
Non-Drug 236 167
Possession 569 480 4 600 -
Sale\Manuf. 687 515 g
1,492 1,162 5
- 400 - . .
o - .
E 200 SRR
] : : -
FYO05 FY04
‘I Non-Drug 236 167
‘D Possession 569 480
‘E Sale\Manuf. 687 515

Charges Associated with Possession
of Drugs by Drug Type
Charges Associated with Possession of Drugs by Drug Type

350
FY05 FY04
Marij. 152 126
Cocaine 30 13 - 280
Crack 14 2 I3
METH 301 268 3
Her/Op 3 2 O 210
LSD 0 0 S
PCP 0 1 2
Parap. 16 20 § 140 -
Ecstasy 11 0 z
Psuedo/Ephedrine 25 32
Anhydrous Ammonia 4 11 70 -
Other 46 33 -
o4 [l = I il — ;L
Marij. Cocaine Crack METH Her/Op LSD PCP Parap. Ecstasy Psutrejcrlion/eEphe T;‘Kﬂdésgs Other
\n FYO05 152 30 14 301 3 0 0 16 11 25 4 46
\. FY04 126 13 2 268 2 0 1 20 0 32 11 33
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Charges Associated with the Sale or Manufacturing

of Drugs by Drug Type

FY05 FY04
Marij. 106 76
Cocaine 46 27
Crack 11 11
METH 480 364
Her/Op 6 0
LSD 1 0
PCP 0 0
Para. 0 0
Ecstasy 4 0
Psuedo/Ephedrine 0 0
Anhydrous Ammonia 0 0
Other 0 0
Non-Drug Related Charges by Offense Type
FY05 FY04
Resisting Arrests 7 4
Murder 0 0
Assault 0 1
Child Endangerment 43 31
Kidnapping 0 0
Weapon 63 40
Other 123 91
236 167

Number of Charges

500

Charges Associated with the Sale or
Manufacturing of Drugs by Drug Type

400 +

300 -

200

[

Marij. Cocaine Crack METH Her/Op LSD PCP Para. Ecstasy Psuedp/Ephe Anhydroys Other
drine Ammonia
‘n FY05 106 46 11 480 6 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
‘. FY04 76 27 11 364 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Drug Related Charges
by Offense Type
150
120
(%]
o
2
£ 9
O
kS
o}
2 60
£
3
2
30
| ——
°1 Child
.. i ; ;
Resisting Arrests Murder Assault Endangerment Kidnapping Weapon Other
‘D FY04 4 0 1 31 0 40 91
‘l FYO05 7 0 0 43 0 63 123
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Number of Drug Buys by Quarter Number of Drug Buys

by Quarter
Number of
Drug Buys 175
1st Qt. FY04 22
2nd Qt. FY04 88
3rd Qt. FY04 63 g 1407
4th Qt. FY04 99 2
1st Qt. FY05 92 o 105
2nd Qt. FY05 73 5
3rd Qt. FY05 112 5
4th Qt. FY05 149 B 70
1st Qt. FY06 119 €
2nd Qt. FY06 75 2
892 351
0 -
HDrug Buys
Dollar Value of Drug Purchases
by Quarter
Dollar Value of Drug Purchases by Quarter $90,000
Dollar Value $75,000 1
1st Qt. FY04 $8,790
2nd Qt. FY04 $16,521 9 $60,000 -
3rd Qt. FY04 $35,493 2
4th Qt. FY04 $11,451 > £45.000
1st Qt. FY05 $24,252 % '
2nd Qt. FY05 $79,430 a
30,000 -|
3rd Qt. FY05 $20,715 $
4th Qt. FY05 $75,525
1st Qt. FY06 $60,007 $15,000 1
2nd Qt. FY06 $29,244 % J .
$362,328 1stQt. | 2ndQt. | 3rdQt. | 4thot. | 1stot. | 2ndQt. | 3rdot. | 4thot | 1stot | 2nd ot
FY04 FY04 FY04 FY04 FY05 FYO05 FYO05 FY05 FY06 FY06
BDollar Value | $8790 | $16,521 | $35493 | $11,451 | $24,252 | $79,430 | $20,715 | $75525 | $60,907 | $29,244
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Drug Purchases and Free Samples in Ounces by Drug Type*

Cocaine

Crack

METH

Her/Op

LSD

PCP

Para.

Ecstasy
Psuedo/Ephedrine
Anhydrous Ammonia
Other

*Does not include marijuana

Drug Purchases and Free Samples in Doses by Drug Type

Cocaine

Crack

METH

Her/Op

LSD

PCP

Para.

Ecstasy
Psuedo/Ephedrine
Anhydrous Ammonia
Other

FY05
53.70
7.68
64.04
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

FY05
0

0

0
224
2

0

0
135
0

0
384

FY04
64.41
10.04
3,982.97
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
740.00
0.00
17.23

'I'I
<
o
B

O OO O0o0oo oo

6,192
0
372

Ounces

Doses

4,500

3,600

2,700

1,800

900

Drug Purchases and Free Samples
in Ounces by Drug Type*

Cocaine

Crack

METH

Psuedo/Ephe

Her/O LSD PCP Para. Ecst: )
er/Op ara. cstasy drine

Anhydrous
Ammonia

Other

O FYO05
HFY04

53.70
64.41

7.68
10.04

64.04
3,982.97

0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
17.23

7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

*Nnes not incliide mariinana

Drug Purchases and Free Samples
in Doses by Drug Type

—/ —

Cocaine

Crack

METH

Her/Op LSD PCP Para. Ecstasy

Psuedo/Ephed
rine

Anhydrous
Ammonia

Other

O FYO05
H FY04

224 2 0 0 135

0 0 0 0 0 6,192

0
0

384
372
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Marijuana Purchases and Free Samples of Marijuana

1st Qt. FY04
2nd Qt. FY04
3rd Qt. FY04
4th Qt. FY04
1st Qt. FY05
2nd Qt. FY05
3rd Qt. FY05
4th Qt. FY05
1st Qt. FY06
2nd Qt. FY06

Drug Seizures in Ounces by Drug Type*

Cocaine

Crack

METH

Her/Op

LSD

PCP

Para.

Ecstasy
Psuedo/Ephedrine
Anhydrous Ammonia
Other

*Does not include marijuana

Marijuana Purchases and
Free Samples of Marijuana

44.18 4,000
2,783.36
77.71
3,100.92 3,000 -
2,502.35
50.06 g
606.25 S 2000
57.60 o
88.63
77.07
9,388.13 1,000
0 e— I e— . E— ] I
1st Qt. 2nd Qt. 3rd Qt. 4th Qt. 1st Qt. 2nd Qt. 3rd Qt. 4th Qt. 1st Qt. 2nd Qt.
FY04 FYo04 FY04 FYo04 FY05 FYO05 FYO05 FYO05 FY06 FY06
H Marijuana 44.18 2,783.36 77.71 3,100.92 2,502.35 50.06 606.25 57.60 88.63 77.07
Drug Seizures in Ounces
by Drug Type*
FYO05 FY04 15,000
253.38 11,879.81
3.88 1.33
483.36 4,967.12 12,000 1
0.25 0.00
0.00 0.00 9,000
0.00 0.50 3
0.00 0.00 =
0.00 0.00 6 6000
1.41 3,428.88
0.00 1,008.00 3,000
1.00 1.42
ol o
Cocaine Crack METH Her/Op LSD PCP Para. Ecstasy Psue?;leEphed A:nl:)rfg:: Other
‘E FY05 253.38 3.88 483.36 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141 0.00 1.00
‘. FY04 11,879.81 1.33 4,967.12 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 3,428.88 1,008.00 1.42

*Does not include marijuana
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Drug Seizures in Doses by Drug Type

Cocaine

Crack

METH

Her/Op

LSD

PCP

Para.

Ecstasy
Psuedo/Ephedrine
Anhydrous Ammonia
Other

Marijuana Drug Seizures
(ounces)

1st Qt. FY04
2nd Qt. FY04
3rd Qt. FY04
4th Qt. FY04
1st Qt. FY05
2nd Qt. FY05
3rd Qt. FY05
4th Qt. FY05
1st Qt. FY06
2nd Qt. FY06

3,187
25
551

1,586.60
95,525.94
507,870.00
1,322.75
3,884.15
139.67
3,873.48
1,224.58
82.37
478.12
615,987.66

FY04

Doses

Drug Seizures in Doses
by Drug Type

4,000
3,000 A
2,000
1,000 .
. — - —
Cocaine Crack METH Her/Op LSD PCP Para. Ecstasy Psuedp/Ephedr Anhydroys Other
ine Ammonia
‘n FY05 0 0 0 1,414 0 0 0 169 3,187 25 551
‘. FY04 5 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 3,350 107 357
Marijuana Drug Seizures
600,000
500,000 +
400,000
0
]
c 300,000 +
>
o
200,000 +
100,000 .
0 2nd Qt 2nd Qt. 2nd Qt.
n . n . n .
1st Qt. FY04 EY04 3rd Qt. FY04|4th Qt. FY04 | 1st Qt. FY05 EYO05 3rd Qt. FY05|4th Qt. FYO05 | 1st Qt. FY06 EYO06
B Marijuana | 1,586.60 95,525.94 | 507,870.00 1,322.75 3,884.15 139.67 3,873.48 1,224.58 82.37 478.12
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Estimated Dollar Value of Drug Seizures

Estimated Dollar Value

of Drug Seizures

$150,000,000
1st Qt. FY04 $458,131
2nd Qt. FY04 $2,332,902
3rd Qt. FY04 $145,330,171 $120,000,000 -
4th Qt. FY04 $319,485
1st Qt. FY05 $1,562,396 s 690,000,000
2nd Qt. FY05 $201,589 T>u haad
3rd Qt. FY05 $586,592 =
4th Qt. FY05 $238,810 3 $60,000,000 -
1st Qt. FY06 $613,583 o
2nd Qt. FY06 $850,963
$152,494,622 $30,000,000
$0 m— —
1st Qt. FY04 | 2nd Qt. FY04 | 3rd Qt. FY04 | 4th Qt. FY04 | 1st Qt. FYO5 | 2nd Qt. FYO5 | 3rd Qt. FYO5 | 4th Qt. FYO5 | 1st Qt. FY06 | 2nd Qt. FY06
W Dollar Value | $458,131 $2,332,902 | $145,330,171 | $319,485 $1,562,396 $201,589 $586,592 $238,810 $613,583 $850,963
Number of Marijuana
Plants Eradicated*

Number of Marijuana Plants Eradicated* 2,000
(number of plants)

wild Cultivated Sinsemilla —
1st Qt. FY04 0 395 107 1,600 .
2nd Qt. FY04 0 1 15 ®
3rd Qt. FY04 0 53 0 g —
4th Qt. FY04 9 2 0 [ 1,200 '
1st Qt. FY05 0 1,711 0 °
2nd Qt. FY05 0 17 0 3 800 |
3rd Qt. FY05 0 0 0 £
4th Qt. FY05 0 1,271 0 z
1st Qt. FY06 775 29 0 4004 -
2nd Qt. FY06 0 583 0 I—L

784 4,062 122 o . - . :

1stQt. | 2nd Qt. | 3rd Qt. | 4th Qt. 1stQt. | 2nd Qt. | 3rd Qt. | 4th Qt. 1st Qt. | 2nd Qt.
FYo04 FYo04 FY04 FY04 FYO05 FYO05 FYO05 FYO05 FY06 FY06
*Marijuana eradication is not a subset of marijuana drug seizures B wild 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 775 0
O Cultivated 395 1 53 2 1,711 17 0 1,271 29 583
E Sinsemilla 107 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Marijuana eradication is not a subset of marijuana drug seizures
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Marijuana Eradication

in Ounces*
Marijuana Eradication in Ounces* 5
wild Cultivated Sinsemilla
1st Qt. FY04 0 0 0 4
2nd Qt. FY04 0 0 0
3rd Qt. FY04 0 0 0
4th Qt. FY04 0 0 0 3
1st Qt. FY05 0 0 0 §
2nd Qt. FY05 0 0 0 s
3rd Qt. FY05 0 0 0 o 2
4th Qt. FY05 0 0 0
1st Qt. FY06 0 0 0
2nd Qt. FY06 0 0 0 1
0 0 0
*Marijuana eradication is not a subset of marijuana drug seizures 0
1stQt. | 2nd Qt. | 3rd Qt. | 4th Qt. 1stQt. | 2nd Qt. | 3rd Qt. | 4th Qt. 1st Qt. | 2nd Qt.
FY04 FY04 FY04 FY04 FY05 FY05 FY05 FY05 FY06 FY06
B wild 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OCultivated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HSinsemilla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
*Marijuana eradication is not a subset of marijuana drug seizures
Number of Methamphetamine
Labs Destroyed
Number of Meth Labs Destroyed 125
1st Qt. FY04 51
2nd Qt. FY04 63 100
3rd Qt. FY04 98 »
4th Qt. FY04 43 § 75
1st Qt. FY05 97 5
2nd Qt. FY05 102 5
3rd Qt. FY05 92 g 50 4
4th Qt. FY05 84 3
1st Qt. FY06 49
2nd Qt. FY06 51 25
730
O il
1st Qt. 2nd Qt. 3rd Qt. 4th Qt. 1st Qt. 2nd Qt. 3rd Qt. 4th Qt. 1st Qt. 2nd Qt.
FY04 FY04 FY04 FY04 FY05 FY05 FY05 FY05 FY06 FY06
HLabs 51 63 98 43 97 102 92 84 49 51
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Total Value of Asset Seizures

Currency
Other Assets

Total Value of
Asset Seizures

Total Asset Seizures

Total Value of Asset Forfeitures

Currency
Other Assets
Total Asset Forfeitures

$1,500,000
FY05 FY04
$331,719 $225,277 $1,200,000
$221,650 $783,571 E
$553,369 $1,008,848 g $900,000 1 -
8 A [
8 $600,000 BN
$300,000 I
skl
FY04
‘I Currency $331,719 $225,277
‘D Other Assests $221,650 $783,571
Total Value of
Asset Forfeitures
$40,000
FY05 FY04 $32,000
$0 $23,000
$0 $9,000 )
$0 $32,000 E $24,000
3
8  $16,000 -
$8,000 -|
$0
FYO05
‘I Currency $0
‘D Other Assests $0
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Weapons Seized

1st Qt. FY04
2nd Qt. FY04
3rd Qt. FY04
4th Qt. FY04
1st Qt. FY05
2nd Qt. FY05
3rd Qt. FY05
4th Qt. FY05
1st Qt. FY06
2nd Qt. FY06

26
85
95
64
54
64
25
73
a7
a4

577

100

Weapons Seized

80 -

60 -

40 1

Number of Weapons

20 ~

1st Qt.
FY04

2nd Qt.
FY04

3rd Qt.
FY04

4th Qt.
FY04

1st Qt.
FYO5

2nd Qt.
FYO05

3rd Qt.
FYO05

4th Qt.
FYO05

1st Qt.
FY06

2nd Qt.
FY06

B Weapons

26

85

95

64

54

64

25

73

47

44
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